Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1153513

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34192
SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

API No. 15 - 15-077-21942-01-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE Egsisﬂ Sec. 8 Twp. 34 S. R 6 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 240 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMACITY  giate: OK  zjp: 73102 . 6406 1980 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Tiffany Golay Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (405 ) 429-6543 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 34600 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Horizon Energy Services, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Tammy Alcorn

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

712/12013 7128/2013 8/26/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Harper

Myra 3406

Lease Name: Well #: 2-8H

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Mississippian

Elevation: Ground:1296 Kelly Bushing: 1317

Total Vertical Depth: 8927 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 788 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 10000 ppm  Fluid volume: 4000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _ DFD Disposal

Lease Name: _Unnamed

Sec. _30

License #: 99999

S. R _6 [ ]East[O0] West
603749

QuarterNE

County: _Grant

Twp. 27

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
10/28/2013

Confidential Release Date: 10/28/2015
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 10/28/2013




DO A

1153513

Myra 3406 2-8H

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.8 Twp‘.?’4 S. R.6 [ ]East F ]West County: Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Base Heebner 3297
Lansi
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 3665
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Cottage Grove 3924
. Oswego Limestone 4246
List All E. Logs Run:
Cherokee Group 4370
Attached .
Verdigris Limestone 4403
Mississippi Lime 4591
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 24 20 75 90 Basin Services 10 Sach Growt | 10 none
Surface 12.25 9.63 36 788 Schiumberger Class C Cement | 346 1420 Ib bentonite extender, 95 CF LitePC
Intermediate 8.75 7 26 5386 Schiumberger Class H Cement | 277 6ga PSG Polymer Slurry B306, 131 Ret:
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
9/1/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Myra 3406 2-8H

Doc ID 1153513

All Electric Logs Run

- 000000000 ]
Porosity

Resistivity

Prizm

Boresight

Mud Log




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Myra 3406 2-8H

Doc ID 1153513

Perforations

5 8574-8884 1500 gals 15% HCL,

5046 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 5348 bbls

5 8234-8508 1500 gals 15% HCL,
4731 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 10309 bbls

5 7874-8172 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5082 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 15566 bbls

5 7558-7832 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5107 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 20839 bbls

5 7127-7456 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5089 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 26069 bbls

5 6809-7079 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5070 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 31261 bbls

5 6414-6738 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5089 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 36469 bbls

5 6026-6346 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5046 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 41619 bbls




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Well Name Myra 3406 2-8H

Doc ID 1153513

Perforations

5 5694-5969 1500 gals 15% HCL,

5038 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 46752 bbls

5 5420-5652 1500 gals 15% HCL,
5030 bbls Fresh
Slickwater, Running
TLTR= 51858 bbls
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

July 30, 2013

Tiffany Golay

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO1
API1 15-077-21942-01-00
Myra 3406 2-8H
SW/4 Sec.08-34S-06W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tiffany Golay



BASIN SERVICES, LLC
P O BOX 4268

ABILENE, TX 79608-4268 I N VO IC E
Phone # (325)690-0053

Fax # (325)698-0055

INVOICE NO.: 473
INVOICE DATE: 08/19/2013

YARD: WY WAYNOKA OK

SANDRIDGE ENERGY e e
123 ROBERT S KERR AVE gl el
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406 St [ARRER f8

Tkt # WY-70-1 (10009) 07/02/2013

i DESCRIPTION | FOOTAGE | QUANTITY [ RATE | AMOUNT |

7/2/2013 DRILLED 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE

7/2/2013 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)

7/2/2013 DRILL & INSTALL 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN

7/2/2013 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN WITH PROTECTIVE

RING

7/2/2013 DRILLED 20" MOUSE HOLE (PER FOOT)

7/2/2013 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)

7/2/2013 MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT & ROAD

PERMITTING FEE

7/2/2013 WELDING SERVICES FOR PIPE & LIDS

7/2/2013 PROVIDED EQUIPMENT & LABOR TO ASSIST IN

PUMPING CONCRETE

7/2/2013 PROVIDED METAL LIDS (1 FOR CONDUCTOR &

2 FOR MOUSEHOLE PIPE)

7/2/2013 SAFETY FENCING AROUND WELL

7/2/2013 10 SACK GROUT

71212013 TAXABLE ITEMS @;340:00,

7/2/2013 BID - TAXABLE ITEMS 8.610.00,
13,950.08,

Sub Total:
Tax HARPER COUNTY (6.3 %): . |
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT: §7422343




Service Contract Receipt

Schiumberger oy —
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION CDL7-00275
Involce Malling Address: Left District Date: 18-Jul-2013 Time: 1:00 PM
SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI) Arrive Location Date: 19-Jul-2013 Time: 4:00 PM
Start Job Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 1:00 AM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE Complete Job Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 3:00 AM
Leave Location Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 4:00 AM
OKLAHOMA CITY OK Arrived District Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 8:00 AM
73102-6406 USA Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Surface
Customer PO Contract Waell Name & Number Fleld
MYRA 3406 2-8H HARPER COUNTY
AFE Cust Ref County / Parish / Block / Borough State / Province
DC13061 HARPER KANSAS
C or Authorized Rep tative Schlumberger Location Legal Location
Doug Langley El Reno, OK
AP/ UWI Pricebook Rig
15077219420100 B0OJS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_ Horizon 16
Service Instructions:
To provide services, equipment, personnel and materials to safely cement a 9 5/8" surface casing as per client request.
Pump 10 bbl fresh water, 270 sks lead slurry @12.4ppg, 170 sks tail slurry @14.8ppg, drop top plug and displace as per client approval.

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER

Item Description Quantity UOM Price Discount Amount
Products
D020 Bentonite Extender 1420 LB 0.50 R0 G7630
D035-CF LITEPOZ 3 Extender 95 CF 9.20 @7:00% a83722)
D130 Polyester Flake 58 LB 4.40 B700%D 35:26)
D903 Cement, Class C 346 CF 22.95 &700% &208.57
S001 Calcium Chloride 77pct concentration 470 LB 1.44 47:00% as58:700
Products Subtotal: SRS
Discount: 485
Products Total: 654209
Services
48019000 Bulk Unit, Per Hr on location 24 HR 115.00 $72:00%D G462:80,
48601000 Cement Plug Container 1 JoB 556.40 @Z:00%: g8
49100000 Cement Blending Charge 475 CF 243 470090 &I
49102000 Transportation, Cement Ton-mile 1039 Ml 2.16 G7:00% 18949
59200002 Transportation, Mileage Heavy Vehicles 100 M 591 @7:00% )
59200005 Transportation, Mileage Light Vehicles 100 M 3.47 &700% 183en
59697004 CemCAT Monitoring System 1 JOB 941.60 @B7:00% 499:05)
102871020 Pump, Casing Cement 0-2000 ft 1 EA 2,396.80 Fronw 127630
102946000 Fuel Surcharge (non-discounted) 3 EA 450.00 435008
107138100 Circulating Equipment before job 1 EA 1,498.00 @5.00% A58,
107264001 Regulatory Conformance Charge 3 EA 364.87 {65469
48020000 Pump, Cement Add Hr 4 HR 609.90 47.00% 1292 eD
102476000 Service Supervisor/Field Engineer 4 HR 112.35 47:00% 238718
102476001 Equipment Operator/Service Technician 12  HR 90.95 4700% §78.44)
58498000 Plug, Top Rubber Alum Core 9.625 in 1 JOB 665.00 47:00% 85248
Services Subtotal: 9579.35
Discount: w2315
Services Total: 1,855 85)
Total (Before Discount): GoB3s TR
Discount: @EB3840,
Special Discount: o0 Estimated Total (USD): 4

Date Printed: 24-Jul-2013 11:09 AM

|_This document is Confidential and intended for authorized users only |

Page 1 of 2



Schiumberger

Service Contract Receipt

Service Contract Number
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION CDL7-00275
Invoice Malling Address: Left District Date: 19-Jul-2013 Time: 1:00 PM
SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI) Arvive Location Date: 19-Jul-2013 Time: 4:00 PM
Start Job Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 1:00 AM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE Complate Job Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 3:00 AM
Leave Location Date: 20~Jul-2013 Time: 4:00 AM
OKLAHOMA CITY OK Arrived District Date: 20-Jul-2013 Time: 8:00 AM
73102-6408 USA Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Surface
Customer PO Contract Well Name & Number Fleld
MYRA 3406 2-8H HARPER COUNTY
AFE Cust Ref County / Parish / Block / Borough State / Province
DC13061 HARPER KANSAS
Customer or Authorized Representative Schlumberger Location Legal Location
Doug Langley El Reno, OK
API/ UWI Pricebook Rig
15077218420100 B0JS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_ Horizon 15
Service Instructions:
To provide services, equipment, personnel and materials to safely cement a 9 5/8" surface casing as per client request.
Pump 10 bbl fresh water, 270 sks lead slurry @12.4ppg, 170 sks tail slurry @14.8ppg, drop top plug and displace as per client approval.

Estimated Total (USD): 4739780

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN ABOVE ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER.

THE SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND/OR PRODUCTS PROVIDED BY THIS SERVICE CONTRACT RECEIPT HAVE BEEN PERFORMED
OR RECEIVED AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

Signature of Customer or Authorized Representative: Signature of Schlumberger Representative:

Doug Langley Date Daniel Myers Date

Date Printed: 24-Jul-2013 11:09 AM | _This document is Confidential and intended for authorized users only |

Page 2 of 2



Slihlllmllﬂl'gel' Service Contract Receipt S ———
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION C1YQ-00281

Invoice Malling Address: Left District Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 3:00 PM
SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI) Arrive Location Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 7:00 PM

Start Job Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 8:33 PM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE Complete Job Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 10:00 PM

Leave Location Date: 26-Jul-2013 Time: 12:01 AM
OKLAHOMA CITY OK Arrived District Date: 26-Jul-2013 Time: 2:00 AM
73102-6406 USA Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Intermediate
Customer PO Contract Well Name & Number Fleld

MYRA -3406- 2-8 H EASTHAM
AFE Cust Ref County / Parish / Block / Borough State / Province
DC 13061 Harper KS
Customer or Authorized Representative Schlumberger Locatlon Legal Location
SandRidge Repersanitive El Reno, OK
API/UWI Pricebook Rig
15077219420100 B0JS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_ HORIZON 15

Service Instructions:

Provide equipment, materials, services and personnel to safely cement 7" intermediate casing per customer approval.
Pump 30 bbl gelled spacer, 230 sks 50:50 Poz:H @ 13.60 ppg, 100 sks Class H @ 15.60 ppg, drop top plug and displace per client specifications. Client requested SLB on
location @ 19:00 hrs of 7-25-2013. Field sample tag#-12278,

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER

Description Quantity UOM Price Discount
Products
B306 PSG Polymer Slurry B306 6 GA 105.00 @7:00%) @333
D013 Retarder 13 LB 2.79 GT00%) 49220
D020 Bentonite Extender 773 LB 0.50 GL00%D @04 8%
D035-CF LITEPOZ 3 Extender 117 CF 9.20 @700% &7049
D042 KOLITE Lost Circulation Additive 460 LB 0.99 @7:00%m @41236)
D065 TIC Dispersant 19 LB 7.86 700%) @538
D079 Chemical Extender 40 LB 3.05 @200% Baee,
D112 FLAC Fluid Loss Additive 116 LB 15.20 €7.00% @345
D909 Cement, Class H 217 CF 24.13 GEO0R [Caim ]
D047 Antifoam Agent 2 GA 72.00 1:00% w32
Products Subtotal: @099.92,
Discount: [ R )
Products Total: 6;288.63)
Services
48019000 Bulk Unit, Per Hr on location 4 HR 1156.00 @008 @4380
48601000 Cement Plug Container 1 JOB 556.40 CLO0%D [eier: i gt
49100000 Cement Blending Charge 355 CF 2.43 CyaeTe) B720)
49102000 Transportation, Cement Ton-mile 759 Ml 2.16 GT00%0 68890
59200002 Transportation, Mileage Heavy Vehicles 100 MI 5.91 GEOD @323
59200005 Transportation, Mileage Light Vehicles 100 WMI 3.47 47.00% @B38n
59697004 CemCAT Monitoring System 1 JOB 941.60 G700% 489.05)
102871055 Pump, Casing Cement 5001-5500 ft 1 EA 3,531.00 @7:00% BT
102946000 Fuel Surcharge (non-discounted) 2 EA 450.00 Q000D
107138100 Circulating Equipment before job 1 EA 1,498.00 #5.00% 32950
107264001 Regulatory Conformance Charge 2 EA 364.87 @2978
58498000 Plug, Top Rubber Alum Core 7 in 1 JOB 400.00 LT0% @12:08)
Services Subtotal:
Discount:

Services Total:

Total (Before Discount): ﬁ
Discount: 445887,
@000

Special Discount:

||

Estimated Total (USD):

Date Printed: 30-Jul-2013 8:13 AM | This document is Confidential and intended for authorized users only | Page 1 of 2




schl“mhallge" serce contraCt Receg)PtORA'HON Service Contract Number
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CO C1YQ-00281
Involce Mailing Address: Left District Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 3:00 PM
SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI) Arvive Location Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 7:00 PM
Start Job Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 8:33 PM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE Complete Job Date: 25-Jul-2013 Time: 10:00 PM
Leave Location Date: 26-Jul-2013 Time: 12:01 AM
OKLAHOMA CITY OK Arrived District Date: 26-Jul-2013 Time: 2:00 AM
73102-6406 USA Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Intermediate
Customer PO Contract Well Name & Number Fleld
MYRA -3408- 2-8 H EASTHAM
AFE Cust Ref County / Parish / Block / Borough State / Province
DC 13061 Harper KS
Customer or Authorized Representative Schlumberger Locatlon Legal Locatlon
SandRidge Repersanitive El Reno, OK
API/UWI Pricebook Rig
15077219420100 B0JS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US__ HORIZON 15

Service Instructions:

Provide equipment, materials, services and personnel to safely cement 7" intermediate casing per customer approval.
Pump 30 bbl gelled spacer, 230 sks 50:50 Poz:H @ 13.60 ppg, 100 sks Class H @ 15.60 ppg, drop top plug and displace per client specifications. Client requested SLB on
location @ 19:00 hrs of 7-25-2013. Field sample tag#-12278.

Estimated Total (USD): R997.2%

Signature of Customer or Authorized Representative:

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN ABOVE ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER.

THE SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND/OR PRODUCTS PROVIDED BY THIS SERVICE CONTRACT RECEIPT HAVE BEEN PERFORMED
OR RECEIVED AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

Signature of Schlumberger Representative:

SandRidge Repersanilive

Date Anthony Cucci

Date

Date Printed: 30-Jul-2013 8:13 AM

L_This document is Confidential and intended for authorized users only |

Page 2 of 2



Hydraulic Fracturing Fluid Product Component Information Disclosure

Job Start Date: 8/20/2013
Job End Date] 8/23/2013
State; Kansas

County; Harpet

API Number; 15-077-21942-01-00

Operator Name:

SandRidge Energy

Well Name and Number;

Myra 3406 2-8H

=

Frac Focus

Chemical Disclosure Registry

Longitude; -97.99501608
Latitude: 37.09517542 GROUNDWATER
Datum: NAD27 _— e 0il & Gas
Federal/Tribal Well] NO :
True Vertical Depth: 4,593
Total Base Water Volume (gal); 2,131,626
Total Base Non Water Volume: 0
Hydraulic Fracturing Fluid Composition:
: Maximum Maximum
Ab s?rgi{nslia:l/i - Ingredient Ingredient
Trade Name Supplier Purpose Ingredients Number Concentration in[Concentration in Comments
(CAS #) Additive HF Fluid
(% by mass)** | (% by mass)**
Water ICompany 1 Carrier/Base Fluid
ater 7732-18-5 100.00000 93.69582None
Sand (Proppant) ICompany 2 Proppant
Silica Substrate NA 100.00000 4.86872None
DiKlor [Sabre Energy ServicesOxidizer
Chlorine Dioxide 10069-04-4 0.40000 0.28243
Water [7732-18-5 99.90000 0.28243
Hydrochloric Acid ICompany 2 Acidizing
15%)
Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 15.00000 0.10710None
INONYL PHENOL, 4 MOL 104-40-5 10.00000 0.00455None
Methyl Alcohol 67-56-1 80.00000 0.00088None
thiourea-formaldehyde 68527-49-1 15.00000 0.00016None
copolymer
Chemflush IArcher Enviro-Friendly
Chemical Flush
Hydrotreated Petroleum 64742-47-8 99.00000 0.00310None
Distillate
IAlcohol Ethoxylate Surfactants [NA 10.00000 0.00031None
AIC IArcher Liquid Acid Iron
Control
Acetic Acid 64-19-7 50.00000 0.00197None




itric Acid 7-92-9 30.00000 0.00118None

Ingredients shown above are subject to 29 CFR 1910.1200(i) and appear on Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS). Ingredients shown below are Non-MSDS.

Other Chemicals

ater [7732-18-5 0.05537
IAnionic Polymer IN/A 0.02768
Aliphatic Hydrocarbon 64742-47-8 0.02768
WATER [7732-18-5 0.02732
[TRADE SECRET IN/A 0.01821
\Water [7732-18-5 0.00957
Polyol Ester IN/A 0.00461
Oxyalkylated Alcohol 68002-97-1 0.00461
IMETHANOL 67-56-1 0.00455
[SOPROPANOL 67-63-0 0.00455
IAcrylic Polymer 28205-96-1 0.00160
Sodium Salt of Phosphate Ester [68131-72-6 0.00160
Water 7732-18-5 0.00138
Polyglycol Ester IN/A 0.00092
Alcohol Ethoxylate Surfactants [N/A 0.00016
Tetrasodium 64-02-8 0.00009
Ethylenediaminetetraacetate
h-olefins IN/A 0.00009
Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7 0.00007

* Total Water Volume sources may include fresh water, produced water, and/or recycled water
** Information is based on the maximum potential for concentration and thus the total may be over 100%

Note: For Field Development Products (products that begin with FDP), MSDS level only information has been provided.
Ingredient information for chemicals subject to 29 CFR 1910.1200(i) and Appendix D are obtained from suppliers Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS)



Sandridge Energy, INC.(mid-con.)

Harper Co. (KS27S)
Sec 08-T34S-RO6W
Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/ Horizon 15

Wellbore #1

Design: Wellbore #1

Standard Survey Report

09 August, 2013



Archer
Survey Report

Company: Sandridge Energy, INC.(mid-con.) Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/
Horizon 15
Project: Harper Co. (KS27S) TVD Reference: WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Site: Sec 08-T34S-R0O6W MD Reference: WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Well: Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/ Horizon North Reference: Grid
15
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Project Harper Co. (KS27S)
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Map Zone: Kansas South 1502
Site Sec 08-T34S-R06W

Site Position:

From:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:
Easting:
Slot Radius:

Map
0.0 usft

156,140.00 usft | atitude: 37°5'39.895 N
2,145,319.00 usft  Longitude: 98°0'6.479 W
13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.31°

Well Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/ Horizon 15
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 156,428.00 usft Latitude: 37°5'42.637 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 2,147,296.00 usf Longitude: 97° 59'42.060 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 1,295.0 usf
Wellbore Wellbore #1
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2010 2013/07/03 4.43 65.20 51,733
Design Wellbore #1
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) °)
0.0 0.0 0.0 359.25
Survey Program Date 2013/08/09
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
491.0 788.0 Single Shot MWD Survey (Wellbore #1) MWD MWD - Standard
857.0 8,986.0 Archer MWD Survey (Wellbore #1) MWD MWD - Standard
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
491.0 0.40 115.70 491.0 -0.7 15 -0.8 0.08 0.08 0.00
First Single Shot MWD Survey
788.0 0.40 115.70 788.0 -1.6 3.4 -1.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
Last Single Shot MWD Survey
857.0 0.60 115.70 857.0 -1.9 4.0 -2.0 0.29 0.29 0.00
First Archer MWD Survey
947.0 0.40 117.80 947.0 -2.3 4.7 -2.3 0.22 -0.22 2.33
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Archer
Survey Report

Company: Sandridge Energy, INC.(mid-con.) Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/
Horizon 15

Project: Harper Co. (KS27S) TVD Reference: WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Site: Sec 08-T34S-R0O6W MD Reference: WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Well: Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/ Horizon North Reference: Grid

15

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)

1,407.0 0.50 127.00 1,407.0 -4.2 7.7 -4.3 0.03 0.02 2.00
1,881.0 0.00 193.70 1,881.0 -5.5 9.3 -5.6 0.11 -0.11 0.00
2,354.0 0.10 297.00 2,354.0 -5.3 9.0 -5.4 0.02 0.02 0.00
2,829.0 0.60 240.70 2,829.0 -6.3 6.4 -6.4 0.12 0.11 -11.85
3,302.0 0.10 272.50 3,301.9 -7.5 39 -7.5 0.11 -0.11 6.72
3,774.0 0.30 240.30 3,773.9 -8.1 2.4 -8.1 0.05 0.04 -6.82
3,805.0 0.10 269.10 3,804.9 -8.1 2.3 -8.2 0.70 -0.65 92.90
3,836.0 0.40 204.90 3,835.9 -8.2 2.2 -8.3 1.19 0.97 -207.10
3,868.0 1.10 353.30 3,867.9 -8.0 2.1 -8.0 4.55 2.19 463.75
3,900.0 3.90 6.10 3,899.9 -6.6 2.2 -6.7 8.87 8.75 40.00
3,931.0 5.20 5.40 3,930.8 -4.2 2.4 -4.2 4.20 4.19 -2.26
3,963.0 6.10 6.80 3,962.6 -1.1 2.8 -1.1 2.85 2.81 4.38
3,994.0 9.10 1.00 3,993.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.98 9.68 -18.71
4,026.0 11.70 359.20 4,024.8 8.8 3.0 8.8 8.19 8.13 -5.63
4,057.0 14.70 356.50 4,055.0 15.9 2.7 15.8 9.88 9.68 -8.71
4,089.0 18.50 355.10 4,085.7 25.0 2.0 25.0 11.94 11.88 -4.38
4,121.0 20.90 358.30 4,115.8 35.8 1.4 35.7 8.22 7.50 10.00
4,152.0 23.40 2.30 41445 47.4 15 47.4 9.41 8.06 12.90
4,184.0 25.70 4.30 4,173.6 60.7 2.3 60.7 7.64 7.19 6.25
4,215.0 28.20 5.00 4,201.3 74.7 3.4 74.7 8.13 8.06 2.26
4,246.0 29.20 5.40 4,228.5 89.5 4.8 89.5 3.28 3.23 1.29
4,278.0 31.70 3.70 4,256.0 105.7 6.1 105.6 8.26 7.81 -5.31
4,310.0 34.70 1.50 4,282.8 123.2 6.9 123.1 10.10 9.38 -6.88
4,342.0 37.70 0.70 4,308.6 142.1 7.2 142.0 9.49 9.38 -2.50
4,373.0 40.00 0.30 4,332.8 161.5 7.4 161.4 7.46 7.42 -1.29
4,405.0 42.30 359.90 4,356.9 182.6 7.4 182.5 7.23 7.19 -1.25
4,436.0 44.40 359.10 4,379.4 203.9 7.2 203.8 7.00 6.77 -2.58
4,468.0 47.10 358.40 4,401.7 226.8 6.7 226.7 8.58 8.44 -2.19
4,500.0 50.10 357.40 4,422.9 250.8 5.8 250.7 9.66 9.38 -3.13
4,531.0 52.70 357.20 4,442.2 275.0 4.7 274.9 8.40 8.39 -0.65
4,563.0 55.20 357.40 4,461.1 300.8 35 300.7 7.83 7.81 0.63
4,594.0 57.20 357.50 4,478.3 326.5 2.3 326.5 6.46 6.45 0.32
4,626.0 58.00 358.10 4,495.5 353.5 1.3 353.5 2.96 2.50 1.88
4,657.0 59.50 358.70 4,511.5 380.0 0.6 380.0 5.11 4.84 1.94
4,689.0 62.60 359.20 4,527.0 408.0 0.0 408.0 9.78 9.69 1.56
4,721.0 66.00 359.70 4,540.9 436.9 -0.2 436.8 10.72 10.63 1.56
4,752.0 68.80 359.90 4,552.8 465.5 -0.3 465.4 9.05 9.03 0.65
4,784.0 71.40 359.40 4,563.7 495.6 -0.5 495.5 8.26 8.13 -1.56
4,816.0 73.80 358.70 4,573.3 526.1 -1.0 526.1 7.79 7.50 -2.19
4,847.0 76.80 358.60 4,581.1 556.1 -1.7 556.0 9.68 9.68 -0.32
4,879.0 79.30 358.40 4,587.8 587.4 -2.5 587.3 7.84 7.81 -0.63
4,911.0 81.30 359.10 4,593.2 618.9 -3.2 618.9 6.61 6.25 2.19
4,942.0 83.40 359.50 4,597.3 649.6 -3.6 649.6 6.89 6.77 1.29
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Company: Sandridge Energy, INC.(mid-con.)

Project: Harper Co. (KS27S)

Site: Sec 08-T34S-R0O6W

Well: Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/ Horizon

15

Wellbore: Wellbore #1

Design: Wellbore #1

Survey

Measured
Depth Inclination  Azimuth
(usft) °) )

4,974.0 85.20 359.30
5,005.0 86.20 359.40
5,037.0 87.10 359.30
5,068.0 87.50 359.80
5,100.0 88.30 0.10
5,132.0 88.90 359.70
5,164.0 89.70 359.50
5,195.0 89.60 359.30
5,227.0 89.10 359.50
5,259.0 88.60 359.50
5,290.0 88.90 359.60
5,321.0 89.40 359.40
5,352.0 90.00 359.20
5,416.0 90.70 359.30
5,479.0 90.00 359.20
5,573.0 91.40 358.20
5,668.0 90.30 357.30
5,763.0 89.80 356.90
5,858.0 88.80 357.50
5,953.0 89.70 356.60
6,048.0 89.10 356.80
6,144.0 89.80 358.40
6,238.0 91.30 359.90
6,333.0 90.20 359.70
6,427.0 91.90 359.20
6,521.0 90.80 359.20
6,616.0 89.20 359.90
6,711.0 90.50 359.80
6,805.0 90.20 0.10
6,900.0 88.40 0.00
6,994.0 88.90 0.20
7,089.0 91.80 0.60
7,184.0 91.60 359.80
7,279.0 89.80 359.80
7,374.0 91.00 359.60
7,469.0 90.60 0.20
7,564.0 90.00 1.70
7,659.0 91.00 1.60
7,753.0 90.50 2.20
7,849.0 89.70 1.00
7,944.0 90.50 0.30
8,039.0 91.80 359.80

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

4,600.5
4,602.8

4,604.6
4,606.1
4,607.3
4,608.1
4,608.5

4,608.6
4,609.0
4,609.7
4,610.3
4,610.8

4,610.9
4,610.6
4,610.2
4,609.0
4,607.6

4,607.5
4,608.7
4,609.9
4,610.9
4,611.9

4,611.0
4,609.7
4,608.0
4,605.8
4,605.8

4,606.0
4,605.4
4,606.6
4,608.8
4,608.2

4,605.4
4,604.3
4,603.6
4,602.3
4,601.8

4,600.9
4,599.7
4,599.5
4,599.4
4,597.5

Archer

Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:
+N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft)

681.4 -3.9

712.4 -4.3

744.3 -4.7

775.3 -4.9

807.2 -4.9

839.2 -5.0

871.2 -5.2

902.2 -5.5

934.2 -5.9

966.2 -6.1

997.2 -6.4
1,028.2 -6.7
1,059.2 -7.0
1,123.2 -7.9
1,186.2 -8.7
1,280.1 -10.8
1,375.1 -14.6
1,469.9 -19.4
1,564.8 -24.0
1,659.7 -28.9
1,754.5 -34.4
1,850.4 -38.4
1,944.4 -39.8
2,039.4 -40.1
2,133.4 -41.0
2,227.3 -42.3
2,322.3 -43.1
2,417.3 -43.3
2,511.3 -43.4
2,606.3 -43.3
2,700.3 -43.2
2,795.3 -42.5
2,890.2 -42.2
2,985.2 -42.5
3,080.2 -43.0
3,175.2 -43.2
3,270.2 -41.6
3,365.1 -38.8
3,459.1 -35.7
3,555.0 -33.0
3,650.0 -32.0
3,745.0 -31.9

Vertical
Section
(usft)

681.4
712.3

744.3
775.3
807.2
839.2
871.2

902.2
934.2
966.2
997.2
1,028.2

1,059.2
1,123.2
1,186.2
1,280.2
1,375.1

1,470.1
1,565.0
1,659.9
1,754.8
1,850.8

1,944.8
2,039.7
2,133.7
2,227.7
2,322.7

2,417.7
2,511.7
2,606.7
2,700.6
2,795.6

2,890.5
2,985.5
3,080.5
3,175.5
3,270.4

3,365.4
3,459.3
3,655.2
3,650.1
3,745.1

Well Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/

Horizon 15

WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)
WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Grid

Minimum Curvature
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Dogleg Build Turn
Rate Rate Rate
(°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
5.66 5.63 -0.63
3.24 3.23 0.32
2.83 2.81 -0.31
2.06 1.29 1.61
2.67 2.50 0.94
2.25 1.88 -1.25
2.58 2.50 -0.63
0.72 -0.32 -0.65
1.68 -1.56 0.63
1.56 -1.56 0.00
1.02 0.97 0.32
1.74 1.61 -0.65
2.04 1.94 -0.65
1.10 1.09 0.16
1.12 -1.11 -0.16
1.83 1.49 -1.06
1.50 -1.16 -0.95
0.67 -0.53 -0.42
1.23 -1.05 0.63
1.34 0.95 -0.95
0.67 -0.63 0.21
1.82 0.73 1.67
2.26 1.60 1.60
1.18 -1.16 -0.21
1.89 1.81 -0.53
1.17 -1.17 0.00
1.84 -1.68 0.74
1.37 1.37 -0.11
0.45 -0.32 0.32
1.90 -1.89 -0.11
0.57 0.53 0.21
3.08 3.05 0.42
0.87 -0.21 -0.84
1.89 -1.89 0.00
1.28 1.26 -0.21
0.76 -0.42 0.63
1.70 -0.63 1.58
1.06 1.05 -0.11
0.83 -0.53 0.64
1.50 -0.83 -1.25
1.12 0.84 -0.74
1.47 1.37 -0.53
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Archer
Survey Report

Company: Sandridge Energy, INC.(mid-con.) Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/
Horizon 15
Project: Harper Co. (KS27S) TVD Reference: WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Site: Sec 08-T34S-R0O6W MD Reference: WELL @ 1313.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Well: Myra 3406 2-8H/ Job # 04346-431-22/ Horizon North Reference: Grid
15
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
8,134.0 91.10 0.10 4,595.1 3,840.0 -32.0 3,840.1 0.80 -0.74 0.32
8,229.0 89.70 358.10 4,594.4 3,935.0 -33.5 3,935.1 2.57 -1.47 -2.11
8,323.0 88.90 358.20 4,595.6 4,028.9 -36.5 4,029.0 0.86 -0.85 0.11
8,418.0 90.00 357.30 4,596.5 4,123.8 -40.2 4,124.0 1.50 1.16 -0.95
8,513.0 89.60 356.90 4,596.8 4,218.7 -45.0 4,218.9 0.60 -0.42 -0.42
8,608.0 89.90 355.10 4,597.2 4,313.5 -51.7 4,313.8 1.92 0.32 -1.89
8,703.0 91.50 355.30 4,596.1 4,408.1 -59.6 4,408.5 1.70 1.68 0.21
8,797.0 91.30 357.10 4,593.8 4,501.9 -65.8 4,502.4 1.93 -0.21 1.91
8,892.0 89.50 357.40 4,593.1 4,596.8 -70.4 4,597.3 1.92 -1.89 0.32
8,927.0 89.50 356.80 4,593.4 4,631.7 -72.2 4,632.3 1.71 0.00 -1.71
Last Archer MWD Survey
8,985.5 89.50 356.80 4,593.9 4,690.2 -75.4 4,690.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
PBHL Myra 2-8H
8,986.0 89.50 356.80 4,593.9 4,690.6 -75.5 4,691.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
Projection to TD
Design Annotations
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment
491.0 491.0 -0.7 1.5 First Single Shot MWD Survey
788.0 788.0 -1.6 3.4 Last Single Shot MWD Survey
857.0 857.0 -1.9 4.0 First Archer MWD Survey
8,927.0 4,593.4 4,631.7 -72.2 Last Archer MWD Survey
8,986.0 4,593.9 4,690.6 -75.5 Projection to TD
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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Section 6
34S 6W

Section 5
34S 6W

MURRAY 3406 2-5H MURRAY 3406 1-5H

* A

Section 7
34S 6W

X

1956' FWL 322 FNL

BHL: 8927*
-97.995526 37.108081

Bottom Perf: 8574'
-97.995439 37.107008

Harper County

Section 8
34S 6W

Top Perf: 5420'
-97.995361 37.098283

Miss Entry: 4903'
-97.995354 37.096898

MYRA 3406 2-8H

*

MYRA 3406 1-8H

JILL SWD 3406 2-8

MYRA 3406 3-81 JILL SWD 3406 1-8

i x

== V)

SANDRIDGE

THE POWER OF US”

(  Actual BH Location

3 sandRidge Wells
Perf 0

Actual Bottom-Hole Location of Myra 3406 2-8H
Harper County, Kansas
T&R: 34S 6W
Section: 8, 1956' FWL & 322' FNL
-97.995526 37.108081

1in =624 ft

487.5 975 1,950 Feet
1 ]

E] Sections '

Draftsman:

Aaron Birk Draft Date: 10/21/2013

Drawing Name/Number:
Addendum_Myra 3406 2-8H.mxd

Coordinate System:
NAD 1927 State Plane
Kansas South FIPS: 1502




Remarks

Ig;ggyofglay Well was completed using an open hole packer system; no liner was
) cemented. Conductor weight: 133 Ib/ft
09:30 am
Tiffany Golay
10/22/013 **Soil Farm correction: 14-29N-9W
11:06 am
Tiffany Golay " . _ :
10/22/013 Additional Fluid Mgmt Info: 2510 bbls soil farmed by Texoma Tanks, LLC,

10'56 am SW/4 14-29S-9W, Alfalfa, OK.



	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6406
	ocontact: Tiffany Golay
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 429-6543
	clicense: 34600
	cname: Horizon Energy Services, LLC
	geologist: Tammy Alcorn
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 8/26/2013
	tdate: 7/28/2013
	sdate: 7/2/2013
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
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	saltwaterdisposal: Off
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	dpermit: 
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	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
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	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-077-21942-01-00
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	Subdivision4Smallest: S2
	Subdivision3: S2
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 8
	Township: 34
	Range: 6
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 240
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1980
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Harper
	lname: Myra 3406
	wellnumber: 2-8H
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	ElevationGL: 1296
	ElevationKB: 1317
	td: 8927
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 788
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 10000
	fluid: 4000
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: DFD Disposal
	flease: Unnamed
	flicense: 99999
	fqtr: NE
	fsection: 30
	ftownship: 27
	frange: 6
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Grant
	fpermit: 603749
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
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	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/28/2013
	DateConfReleased: 10/28/2015
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	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 10/28/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Base Heebner
	top1: 3297
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3665
	datum2: 
	form3: Cottage Grove
	top3: 3924
	datum3: 
	form4: Oswego Limestone
	top4: 4246
	datum4: 
	form5: Cherokee Group
	top5: 4370
	datum5: 
	form6: Verdigris Limestone
	top6: 4403
	datum6: 
	form7: Mississippi Lime
	top7: 4591
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 24
	casing1: 20
	weight1: 75
	setting1: 90
	cement1: Basin Services 10 Sach Grout
	sacks1: 10
	additive1: none
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 9.63
	weight2: 36
	setting2: 788
	cement2: Schlumberger Class C Cement
	sacks2: 346
	additive2: 1420 lb bentonite extender, 95 CF LitePOZ 3 extender, 58 lb polyester flake, 470 lb Calcium Chloride 77 pct concentration
	purpose3: Intermediate
	size3: 8.75
	casing3: 7
	weight3: 26
	setting3: 5386
	cement3: Schlumberger Class H Cement
	sacks3: 217
	additive3: 6ga PSG Polymer Slurry B306, 13lb Retarder, 773lb Bentonite Extender, 117cf LITE POZ 3 Extender, 460lb KOLITE Lost Circulation Additive, 19lb TIC Dispersant, 40lb Chemical Extender, 116lb FLAC Fluid Loss Additive, 2ga Antifoam Agent
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: Attached
	perf1: Attached
	acid1: Attached
	d1: Attached
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 9/1/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


